CREWELL

the art of recruitment

First class engineer / Chief engineer officer

Name / Surname:

Position applied for:

Minimum salary $:
Phones:

E-mail:

Messenger:

English level:

USA visa valid up:

Title of document
Seaman's book
International passport

National passport

Title of document

Rank

CV

(Application Form)

ABDUL RAHEEM

Certified for:

Crewell ID: 25343

Main info

ABDUL RAHEEM

Chief Engineer

Negotiable

+923222900673
+923352540617

raheem_537@hotmail.com

hunter_eyes1

Good

No

Desired Vessel Type:

Birthday / Place of birth:

Citizenship:

Country of residence /
City:

Home address:

Closest airport:

Schengen visa valid up:

Passports / Smbk

Tankers
Bulk carriers

01.08.1982 karachi
pakistan

Pakistan

karachi

HOUSE NO.D-55 BLOCK 2
METROVILL 1 SITE
KARACHI

JINNAH INTERNATIONAL
AIRPORT KARACHI
PAKISTAN

No

No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
008565-S 29.10.2019 PAKISTAN 28.10.2029
CT9155193 06.09.2017 PAKISTAN 05.09.2027
CT9155193 06.09.2017 PAKISTAN 05.09.2027
Diplomas
No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up

First class engineer / Chief engineer officer


https://crewell.net/en/seafarers/25343/

Professional license

Endorsement

Basic Safety Traning an
Instruction

Ship Security Officer
Tanker Familiarization

Proficiency in Survival
Craftand RB

Advanced Fire Fighting

Medical First Aid

Medical Care

Oil Tank Specialized
Training

Fast Rescue Boats course

Cmk Tank Specialized
Training

ENGINE

LEADERSHIP &
TEAMWORK

Security Awareness
Training

COVID-19 VACCINATED
CERTIFICATE

POLIO VACCINATION
YELLOW FEVER

MEDICAL FITNESS
CERTIFICATE

205227403

PSSR :6594/2023

SS0:127/2023

BOCC-908

MTCC/SCRB/23-03-10-200-
01-03

AFF-578/2020

MFA :555/2023

MTCC/MC/23-03-10125-01-
01

AOTC: 028/2023

PSCRB-28

ATCT/261/2020

ERM :811/2023

L & T:801/2023

SS0-127/2023

IE5092410556

IP8572233307

394

1871

09.11.2023

09.11.2023

17.06.2023

09.06.2023

05.09.2020

01.11.2023

12.09.2020

03.06.2023

01.11.2023

18.05.2023

21.09.2024

12.11.2020

26.06.2023

23.06.2023

09.06.2023

13.10.2022

12.08.2024

14.09.2017

26.08.2023

Panama

PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN

PANAMA

PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN

PANAMA

PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN

Pakistan

Pakistan

Pakistan

PAKISTAN

Pakistan

PAKISTAN

Pakistan

07.11.2028

07.11.2028

16.06.2028

08.06.2028

04.09.2025

09.10.2028

11.09.2025

02.06.2028

27.10.2028

17.05.2028

20.09.2029

11.11.2025

25.06.2028

22.06.2028

08.06.2028

12.10.2026

11.08.2025

13.09.2030

25.08.2025



Cook Islands
Cook Islands

Cook Islands

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

FSE (ADV CHEM TNK)
FSE (COC)

FSE (ADV OIL TANK)

MR ARTHGALLO/
COOK ISLAND

C-EC-13199
C-EC-13197
C-EC-13198
Chemical
B&W /87
tanker /46000 &W /8700

09.12.2024

09.12.2024

09.11.2024

27.09.2024 -
03.02.2025

CONTRACT FINSHED, TAKE OVER VESSEL & PREPARED FOR

MT PK PHOENIX /
PANAMA

DRYDOCK.

Chemical

B&W /82
tanker /46042 &W /8200

28.08.2023 -
07.04.2024

CONTRACT FINISHED & VESSEL PREPARED FOR DRYDOCK

MT PK PHOENIX /
PANAMA

MT OURANOS /
PANAMA

APRIL-24.

Chemical B&W / 8200
tanker /46042

CONTRACT FINISHED

Chemical

MAK /2
tanker /5735 880

18.10.2022 -
20.04.2023

28.07.2022 -
01.10.2022

VESSEL TAKE OVER & DELIVERED TO UAE KHORFAKAN PORT.

MT PK PHOENIX /
PANAMA

MT MALIHA /
PANAMA

MV HAI LONG
BRAVO /PANAMA

MT ALMIRQAB /
PANAMA

MV JULIALS/
ZANZIBAR

(DELIVERY OF VESEEL)

Chemical B&W /8200
tanker /46042
CONTRACT FINSIHED.

Akasaka /
3098

Chemical
tanker /8336

CONTRACT FINSIHED.

Akasaka /
3400

Dry cargo
vessel /9430

CONTRACT FINISHED.

Chemical B&W /4500
tanker /10322

CONTRACT FINISHED.

Livestock

. Deutz /2200
carrier / 2436

26.01.2022 -
18.06.2022

16.01.2021 -
05.08.2021

09.12.2019 -
08.08.2020

09.03.2019 -
08.10.2019

31.10.2018 -
20.01.2019

19.11.2025

07.11.2028

09.11.2025

BOSS GROUP
PETRO/TURKEY

BOSS GROUP
PETROL / TURKEY

BOSS GROUP
PETROL / TURKEY

MARSHAL
SHIPMANAGMENT
PVTLTD./UAE

BOSS GROUP
PETROL / TURKEY

NANLIAN
SHIPMANAGMENT
LLC /SHARJAH
UAE

BOSS GROUP
PETROL / TURKEY

EMIRATES
SHIPPING LLC/
UAE

MGM SHIPPING
CO./ROMANIA



Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

CONTRACT FINSIHED AND DRYDOCK DONE.

Marine
, Bunkering 26.09.2017 -
MT Atair/Panama ' er /8000 B'azkosotg”e/ 14062018 Emerates shipping
llc/ UAE
Contract finished after 2 months extra due to finishing drydock
MPT;\Egm/ taf::rr?ggtl)o Wartsila /3300 1175100422001167_ MERAMAR
o SHIPMANAGMENT
DUBAI/UAE
CONTRACT FINISHED..... UBAI/U
MT DAWN 1/ Chemical Mitsubishi / 12.07.2016 -
PANAMA tanker /12000 3500 22.08.2016 LINK ENERGY
FUJAIRA /UAEU
ONE MONTH COMPLETED DUE TO DOMESTIC URGENT NEED....
MT DAWN?1 / Chemical Mitsubishi / 20.11.2015 -
PANAMA tanker /12000 3500 04.06.2016 LINK ENERGY
FUJAIRA / UAE
FINISHED CONTRACT...AND DRY DOCK ALSO SUPERVISE....
MT QUATRO Bunkering Caterpillar / 29.12.2014 - NOAH
12 7.10.201
AMIGOS / LIBERIA tanker /1587 00 07.10.2015 SHIPMANAGMENT
DUBAI/UAE
FINISHED CONTRACT ....
MV SEALION S/ General Cargo MAK /3000 01.05.2014 -
PANAMA Vessel /4500 24.10.2014 SAGA SHIPPING /
NORWAY
FINISHED CONTRACT...
Oil tanker/ 28.07.2013 -
TEELA1 /IRAN B&W /42
MTA / 6500 8W /4200 23.01.2014 ALMATAAF

Sex: male

Eyes color: brown

FINISHED CONTRACT....

Height: 177

Weight: 80

B.TECH MECHANICAL

Maritime education:

Speciality:

PASS

MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING

Next of kin: | WIFE

Kin name, Surname:

NAZIA RAHEEM

SHIPPING / DUBAI

Overall size: 2xI

Shoe size: 43

Additional skills: | Yes

Knowledge of other

persian,arabic ,english,urdu
languages:

Kin phone: | +923412614682

Kin address: | AS ABOVE



I am a B.Tech. graduate in Mechanical Engineering, holding a Marine Certificate of Competency (COC) as Chief Engineer
(Panama). | am applying for the position of Chief Engineer. | have experience as Chief Engineer on 16 vessels, 4 vessels in
dry dock, and 3 vessel takeovers.



	CV
	ABDUL RAHEEM
	First class engineer / Chief engineer officer



