

# CV

(Application Form)

## **ABDUL RAHEEM**

Certified for:

First class engineer / Chief engineer officer

Crewell ID: 25343



Main info					
Name / Surname:	ABDUL RAHEEM	ABDUL RAHEEM			
Position applied for:	Chief Engineer	Desired Vessel Type:	Tankers Bulk carriers		
Minimum salary \$:	Negotiable	Birthday / Place of birth:	01.08.1982 karachi pakistan		
Phones:	+923222900673 +923352540617	Citizenship:	Pakistan		
E-mail:	raheem_537@hotmail.com	Country of residence / City:	karachi		
Messenger:	hunter_eyes1	Home address:	HOUSE NO.D-55 BLOCK 2 METROVILL 1 SITE KARACHI		
English level:	Good	Closest airport:	JINNAH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT KARACHI PAKISTAN		
USA visa valid up:	No	Schengen visa valid up:	No		

Passports / Smbk					
Title of document	No.	Date of issue	Country of issue	Valid up	
Seaman's book	008565-S	29.10.2019	PAKISTAN	28.10.2029	
International passport	CT9155193	06.09.2017	PAKISTAN	05.09.2027	
National passport	CT9155193	06.09.2017	PAKISTAN	05.09.2027	

	Diplomas					
Title of document	Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up					
First class engineer / Chief engineer officer						

Professional license	205227403	09.11.2023	Panama	07.11.2028
Endorsement		09.11.2023		07.11.2028

Certificates					
Title of document	No.	Date of issue	Country of issue	Valid up	
Basic Safety Traning an Instruction	PSSR :6594/2023	17.06.2023	PAKISTAN 16.06.20		
Ship Security Officer	SSO :127/2023	09.06.2023	PAKISTAN	08.06.2028	
Tanker Familiarization	BOCC-908	05.09.2020	PAKISTAN	04.09.2025	
Proficiency in Survival Craft and RB	MTCC/SCRB/23-03-10-200- 01-03	01.11.2023	PANAMA	09.10.2028	
Advanced Fire Fighting	AFF-578/2020	12.09.2020	PAKISTAN	11.09.2025	
Medical First Aid	MFA : 555/2023	03.06.2023	PAKISTAN	02.06.2028	
Medical Care	MTCC/MC/23-03-10125-01- 01	01.11.2023	PANAMA	27.10.2028	
Oil Tank Specialized Training	AOTC: 028/2023	18.05.2023	PAKISTAN	17.05.2028	
Fast Rescue Boats course	PSCRB-28	21.09.2024	PAKISTAN	20.09.2029	
Cmk Tank Specialized Training	ATCT/261/2020	12.11.2020	PAKISTAN	11.11.2025	
ENGINE	ERM :811/2023	26.06.2023	Pakistan	25.06.2028	
LEADERSHIP & TEAMWORK	L & T :801/2023	23.06.2023	Pakistan	22.06.2028	
Security Awareness Training	SSO-127/2023	09.06.2023	Pakistan	08.06.2028	

#### Medical certificates Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up **COVID-19 VACCINATED** IE5092410556 **PAKISTAN** 13.10.2022 12.10.2026 **CERTIFICATE POLIO VACCINATION** IP8572233307 11.08.2025 12.08.2024 Pakistan **YELLOW FEVER** 394 14.09.2017 **PAKISTAN** 13.09.2030 **MEDICAL FITNESS** 1871 26.08.2023 25.08.2025 Pakistan **CERTIFICATE**

### Flag Documents and Other Countries Seaman's Books

Country	Document type	No.	Date of issue	Valid up
Cook Islands	FSE (ADV CHEM TNK)	C-EC-13199	09.12.2024	19.11.2025
Cook Islands	FSE (COC)	C-EC-13197	09.12.2024	07.11.2028
Cook Islands	FSE (ADV OIL TANK )	C-EC-13198	09.11.2024	09.11.2025

	S	ea service (la	et 5 vears)	·	'	
		` 	si 5 years)		ı	
Position	Vessel Name / Flag	Vessel type / DWT	ME Type / kW	From - Till	Shipowner / Country	
	MR ARTHGALLO / COOK ISLAND	Chemical tanker / 46000	B&W / 8700	27.09.2024 - 03.02.2025	BOSS GROUP	
Chief Engineer	CONTRACT FINSH	HED, TAKE OVEF DRYDO		EPARED FOR	PETRO / TURKEY	
Chief Engineer	MT PK PHOENIX / PANAMA	Chemical tanker / 46042	B&W / 8200	28.08.2023 - 07.04.2024	BOSS GROUP	
Chief Engineer	CONTRACT FINIS	SHED & VESSEL APRIL-2		R DRYDOCK	PETROL / TURKEY	
Chief Engineer	MT PK PHOENIX / PANAMA	Chemical tanker / 46042	B&W / 8200	18.10.2022 - 20.04.2023	BOSS GROUP	
-		CONTRACT F	INISHED	,	PETROL / TURKEY	
01:45	MT OURANOS / PANAMA	Chemical tanker / 5735	MAK / 2880	28.07.2022 - 01.10.2022	MARSHAL	
Chief Engineer	VESSEL TAKE OVI	SHIPMANAGMENT PVT LTD. / UAE				
Chief Engineer	MT PK PHOENIX / PANAMA	Chemical tanker / 46042	B&W / 8200	26.01.2022 - 18.06.2022	BOSS GROUP	
-		PETROL / TURKEY				
Chief Engineer	MT MALIHA / PANAMA	Chemical tanker / 8336	Akasaka / 3098	16.01.2021 - 05.08.2021	NANLIAN SHIPMANAGMENT	
-		CONTRACT F	INSIHED.		LLC / SHARJAH UAE	
Chief Engineer	MV HAI LONG BRAVO / PANAMA	Dry cargo vessel / 9430	Akasaka / 3400	09.12.2019 - 08.08.2020	BOSS GROUP PETROL / TURKEY	
· ·	CONTRACT FINISHED.					
Chief Engineer	MT ALMIRQAB / PANAMA	Chemical tanker / 10322	B&W / 4500	09.03.2019 - 08.10.2019	EMIRATES SHIPPING LLC /	
Č	CONTRACT FINISHED.				U.A.E	
Chief Engineer	MV JULIA LS / ZANZIBAR	Livestock carrier / 2436	Deutz / 2200	31.10.2018 - 20.01.2019	MGM SHIPPING CO. / ROMANIA	

	CONTRACT FINSIHED AND DRYDOCK DONE.				
Chief Engineer	MT Attair / Panama	Bunkering tanker / 8000	Marine BlackStone / 4000	26.09.2017 - 14.06.2018	Emerates shipping
	Contract finished	d after 2 months e	extra due to finishi	ng drydock	
Chief Engineer	MT FIONA / PANAMA	Chemical tanker / 8000	Wartsila / 3300	17.10.2016 - 18.04.2017	MERAMAR SHIPMANAGMENT
		CONTRACT FIN	IISHED		DUBAI / UAE
Chief Engineer	MT DAWN 1 / PANAMA	Chemical tanker / 12000	Mitsubishi / 3500	12.07.2016 - 22.08.2016	LINK ENERGY FUJAIRA / UAEU
	ONE MONTH COMP	PLETED DUE TO	DOMESTIC URG	SENT NEED	- FUJAIRA / UAEU
Chief Engineer	MT DAWN1 / PANAMA	Chemical tanker / 12000	Mitsubishi / 3500	20.11.2015 - 04.06.2016	LINK ENERGY FUJAIRA / UAE
	FINISHED CONTR	- FOJAINA/ OAE			
Chief Engineer	MT QUATRO AMIGOS / LIBERIA	Bunkering tanker / 1587	Caterpillar / 1200	29.12.2014 - 07.10.2015	NOAH SHIPMANAGMENT
		FINISHED CON	TRACT		DUBAI/UAE
Chief Engineer	MV SEA LION S / PANAMA	General Cargo Vessel / 4500	MAK / 3000	01.05.2014 - 24.10.2014	SAGA SHIPPING / NORWAY
		NORWAT			
Chief Engineer	MT ATEELA1 / IRAN	Oil tanker / 6500	B&W / 4200	28.07.2013 - 23.01.2014	ALMATAAF SHIPPING / DUBAI
FINISHED CONTRACT					JITETING/DUBAI

Biometrics				
Sex: male Height: 177 Overall size: 2xl				
Eyes color: brown	Weight: 80	Shoe size: 43		

Additional info						
Maritime education:	Maritime education:  B.TECH MECHANICAL PASS  Additional skills:					
Speciality:	Speciality: MECHANICAL ENGINEERING		persian,arabic ,english,urdu			
	Next of Kin					
Next of kin: WIFE		Kin phone:	+923412614682			
Kin name, Surname:	NAZIA RAHEEM	Kin address:	AS ABOVE			

### Notes

I am a B.Tech. graduate in Mechanical Engineering, holding a Marine Certificate of Competency (COC) as Chief Engineer (Panama). I am applying for the position of Chief Engineer. I have experience as Chief Engineer on 16 vessels, 4 vessels in dry dock, and 3 vessel takeovers.